development, regulatory filing, and reporting. 

c. Regulatory Pathway 

• Nigeria: Filing with NAFDAC for pre-registration. 

• International: Compliance with WHO and FDA guidelines for herbal/botanical 

products. 

4. Economic Feasibility 

a. Budget 

• Total Estimated Cost: ₦35,507,975.00 (Thirty-five million, five hundred and seven 

thousand, nine hundred and seventy-five naira). 

• Breakdown: Raw materials, chemicals, microbial strains, equipment, preclinical studies, 

documentation, regulatory filing, and administrative charges. 

b. Cost-Benefit Analysis 

• Benefits: Affordable, plant-based alternative for MDR infections;